PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralph Rashbaum	08/28/2006
Kee D. Kim	08/29/2006
Hyun Bae	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDR Medical
Street Address:	4, rue Marie Curie
City:	ROSIERES PRES TROYES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	10430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12955898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5129062075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 906-2074

Email: lauff@dcllegal.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Lauff

Address Line 1: 3811 Bee Cave Road, Suite 204
Address Line 4: West Lake Hills, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21249-016PP2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Lauff		
Signature:	/Steven Lauff/		
Date:	05/23/2013		

502358692 REEL: 030476 FRAME: 0072

PATENT

12055200

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 8 source=018298-0783#page1.tif source=018298-0783#page3.tif source=018298-0783#page4.tif source=018298-0783#page5.tif source=018298-0783#page6.tif source=018298-0783#page7.tif source=018298-0783#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
Ralph Rashbaum	08/28/2006			
Kee D Kim	08/29/2006			
Hyun Bae	09/06/2006			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDR Medical
Street Address:	4, rue Marie Curie
City:	Rosieres Pres Troyes
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	10430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11341007			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

5124725070

Email:

apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name:

Steve Lauff, Fish & Richardson, P.C.

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21249-016001 / LDR/17/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve Lauff

Total Attachments: 6

source=21249-016001 LDR.17.US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=21249-016001 LDR.17.US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030476 FRAME: 0074

500155895

1134100

CH \$40.0

source=21249-016001 LDR.17.US Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=21249-016001 LDR.17.US Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=21249-016001 LDR.17.US Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=21249-016001 LDR.17.US Executed Assignment#page6.tif

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/341,007 Attorney Docket No. LDR/17/US

Matter No.: 21249-016001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Ralph Rashbaum, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Plano,

Texas, Kee D. Kim, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Davis, California, and Hyun

Bae, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Santa Monica, California (hereinafter called

the "Assignors") have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Intervertebral Disc

Prosthesis" (the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

January 27, 2006, Ser. No. 11/341,007 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, LDR Medical, a corporation of France, having its principal place of

business at 4, rue Marie Curie, 10430 Rosieres Pres Troyes, FRANCE (hereinafter called the

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of assigning to LDR Medical

all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and patents and patent applications on said

Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto

Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention, this

assignment including, but not being limited to:

1. Said Invention, said Application, and any other patent applications, patents, or

like grants or protection on said Invention made by Assignors or his legal representatives,

whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals,

reissues, extension, and the like of said Application, and of any other patent applications, patents,

or like grants or protection on said Invention, including without limitation, those obtained or

permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;

1

AUS:583086.1

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/341,007 Attorney Docket No. LDR/17/US

Matter No.: 21249-016001

All rights of action on account of past, present and future misappropriation or

unauthorized use of said Invention in any form, including but not limited to any infringement of

any patent that may issue from the Application or from any other patent applications directed to

said invention, any other patents or like grants or protection on said Invention, and any trade

secret misappropriation of said Invention;

The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like grants or

protection for said Invention in the United States and in any country or countries foreign to the

United States; and

4.

3.

5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, said

Application, and any other applications for patents, patents and like grants or protection on said

Invention.

Assignors covenants that Assignors, and their heirs, legal representatives, assigns,

administrators, and executors, will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses

if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors

and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and

shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

2

AUS:583086.1

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/341,007 Attorney Docket No. LDR/17/US Matter No.: 21249-016001

	Assignor:
Date:	By:
· ·	Typed/Printed Name: Ralph Rashbaum
<u>Mag1191</u> , 2000.	ledged by Ralph Rashbaum on this the 18th day of
(Seal)	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My commission expires: April 13, 2010

PAM LANE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 13, 2010

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/341,007 Attorney Docket No. LDR/17/US Matter No.: 21249-016001

Assignor:

Date:	8/29/06	By:									
	<u>CA</u> You			§ § &							
	This instrument was a	acknowledged	by K	Kee I). Kim	on	this	the	<u> 29</u>	day	of
,	AUGUST 2006										

Notary Public in and for the

My commission expires:

MARK HICKEY
COMM. #1672479
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA E
YOLO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires June 22, 2010

(Seal)

U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/341,007 Attorney Docket No. LDR/17/US Matter No.: 21249-016001

		Assignor:
Date:	9/06/2006	By: Typed/Printed Name: Hyun Bae
		§ § §
Sl		ged by Hyun Bae on this the $\frac{8}{9}$ day of
(Seal)	2000.	Sancia to Josten Notary Public in and for the
		My commission expires: October 3, 2006



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
las Assertes	ss.
County of 200 5 AVE 18 VES	Same and Table of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Sche Name (s) of Signer(s)
	a Frederic
on Sept 8,2006 before me, _	Samuella a Coler While &
Dale	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Score(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the nercental whose nametal istage
SANDRA K. FOSTER Commission # 1378023 Notary Public - California Elos Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 3, 2006	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ice) , and that by his/h or/the ir
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	·
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Sancia K. Foster
	Signature of Notary Public
	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBERING TOP of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBERING TOP of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBERING TOP of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBERING TOP of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Deneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro- traudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

PATENT REEL: 030476 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 05/23/2013